
Hartford (2-4-1) -vs- Brown (4-0-1)
9/12/2019 at Providence, R.I. (Stevenson-Pincince)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/12/2019
Attendance: 211
Stadium: Stevenson-Pincince
Officials: Referee, Sam Mokalled   Asst. Referee, Kelly Senic   Frank
Doyle   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hartford 0 0 0
Brown 0 1 1

Hartford 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Perez, Maia 0 0 0 0
D 4 Cronin, Anna 0 0 0 0
D 5 Stabile, Madison 0 0 0 0
M 6 Stone, Sierra 0 0 0 0
M 8 Jedrychowski, Victor 0 0 0 0
F 11 Vitiello, Skylar 0 0 0 0
D 12 Doran, Alexis 0 0 0 0
D 14 Kayrouz, Magalie 1 1 0 0
M 16 Lachcik, Izzy 0 0 0 0
F 18 Lozada, Kaila 1 0 0 0
F 23 Alexander, Bridgette 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Fahey, Doireann 1 0 0 0
10 Sharma, Ishani 0 0 0 0
13 Nelbach, Samantha 1 1 0 0

Totals 4 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Perez, Maia 90:00 1 9

Totals 1 9

Brown 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Thompson, Kayla 0 0 0 0
M 2 Story, Celia 3 3 0 0
F 3 White, Star 0 0 0 0
D 4 Brown, Cameron 0 0 0 0
D 6 Francisco, Rachyl 1 1 0 0
M 7 Bermudez, Sara 1 0 0 0
F 10 Raphino, Brittany 4 1 0 0
F 11 Seelenfreund, Ava 4 1 0 1
M 17 Maxwell, Zoe 1 1 0 0
D 20 Cummings, Sydney 1 1 0 0
D 32 Hinton, Lauren 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
8 Allen, Sheyenne 2 1 1 0
16 Yago, Malina 0 0 0 1
18 G'Bye, Maesyn 0 0 0 0
24 Haug, KK 0 0 0 0
25 Myers, Claire 1 1 0 0
26 Rosen, Rebecca 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 10 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Thompson, Kayla 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hartford 1 3 4
Brown 12 6 18

Saves By Period
Hartford 6 3 9
Brown 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hartford 0 5 5
Brown 6 5 11

Fouls By Period
Hartford 8 1 9
Brown 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
67:58 BRWN Allen, Sheyenne Seelenfreund, Ava , Yago, Malina Finishes off cross in goal area from rig



Play By Play

00:00 Perez, Maia at goalie for Hartford.
00:00 Thompson, Kayla at goalie for Brown.
03:29 Shot by BRWN Story, Celia, SAVE Perez, Maia.
-- Foul on Hartford.
-- Foul on Hartford.
09:51 Shot by BRWN Seelenfreund, Ava BLOCKED.
10:24 Corner kick by BRWN Story, Celia [10:24].
-- Dangerous corner from Story from left side
12:26 Shot by BRWN Story, Celia, SAVE Perez, Maia.
16:19 Header Shot by BRWN Seelenfreund, Ava, SAVE Perez, Maia.
-- Seelenfreund header off Francisco ball into box saved
-- Foul on Hartford.
17:32 Header Shot by BRWN Seelenfreund, Ava WIDE.
18:44 Corner kick by BRWN Story, Celia [18:44].
20:09 Shot by BRWN Raphino, Brittany, SAVE Perez, Maia.
-- Raphino shot in box saved
-- Foul on Hartford.
21:24 BRWN substitution: Myers, Claire for Seelenfreund, Ava.
21:46 Corner kick by BRWN Story, Celia [21:46].
23:12 Corner kick by BRWN Story, Celia [23:12].
23:50 Shot by BRWN Maxwell, Zoe, SAVE Perez, Maia.
25:41 BRWN substitution: G'Bye, Maesyn for White, Star.
25:41 HARTFORD substitution: Nelbach, Samantha for Vitiello, Skylar.
-- Foul on Brown.
-- Foul on Hartford.
30:07 BRWN substitution: Rosen, Rebecca for Story, Celia.
30:07 HARTFORD substitution: Fahey, Doireann for Alexander, Bridgette.
30:07 HARTFORD substitution: Sharma, Ishani for Jedrychowski, Victor.
31:13 Shot by HARTFORD Nelbach, Samantha, SAVE Thompson, Kayla.
31:52 Shot by BRWN Raphino, Brittany BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Hartford.
33:54 Shot by BRWN Bermudez, Sara WIDE.
35:21 Shot by BRWN Raphino, Brittany WIDE.
35:45 Corner kick by BRWN Bermudez, Sara [35:45].
35:56 Shot by BRWN Raphino, Brittany WIDE.
-- Foul on Brown.
-- Foul on Hartford.
38:27 BRWN substitution: Haug, KK for Raphino, Brittany.
-- Foul on Brown.
-- Foul on Hartford.
44:43 Corner kick by BRWN Bermudez, Sara [44:43].
44:49 Header Shot by BRWN Cummings, Sydney, SAVE Perez, Maia.
-- Cummings header off Bermudez corner saved
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For BRWN: #1  Thompson, Kayla, #2  Story, Celia, #10 Raphino, Brittany, #6  Francisco, Rachyl, #25 Myers, Claire, #3  White,
Star, #32 Hinton, Lauren, #26 Rosen, Rebecca, #4  Brown, Cameron, #7  Bermudez, Sara, #20 Cummings, Sydney.

45:00
For HARTFORD: #6  Stone, Sierra, #11 Vitiello, Skylar, #18 Lozada, Kaila, #1  Perez, Maia, #10 Sharma, Ishani, #3  Fahey,
Doireann, #4  Cronin, Anna, #12 Doran, Alexis, #14 Kayrouz, Magalie, #5  Stabile, Madison, #16 Lachcik, Izzy.

46:38 Corner kick by BRWN Story, Celia [46:38].
46:46 Shot by BRWN Francisco, Rachyl, SAVE Perez, Maia.
-- Francisco shot from top of box after corner needs diving save
47:21 Shot by BRWN Myers, Claire, SAVE Perez, Maia.
48:31 Corner kick by BRWN Story, Celia [48:31].
50:56 Corner kick by HARTFORD Stone, Sierra [50:56].
52:05 Header Shot by HARTFORD Fahey, Doireann WIDE.
54:42 Corner kick by BRWN Story, Celia [54:42].
-- Raphino dangerous cross from right side in 66'
56:54 Shot by HARTFORD Lozada, Kaila WIDE.
58:23 HARTFORD substitution: Jedrychowski, Victor for Sharma, Ishani.
59:01 BRWN substitution: Seelenfreund, Ava for Raphino, Brittany.



60:17 BRWN substitution: Maxwell, Zoe for Rosen, Rebecca.
-- Foul on Brown.
64:18 BRWN substitution: Allen, Sheyenne for White, Star.
64:44 Corner kick by BRWN Story, Celia [64:44].
65:04 Shot by BRWN Story, Celia, SAVE Perez, Maia.
65:59 BRWN substitution: Yago, Malina for Myers, Claire.
67:58 GOAL by BRWN Allen, Sheyenne (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Seelenfreund, Ava and Yago, Malina, goal number 1 for season.

Hartford 0, Brown 1
-- *Finishes off cross in goal area from right side
-- Foul on Brown.
69:31 Corner kick by HARTFORD Stone, Sierra [69:31].
70:06 Corner kick by HARTFORD Stone, Sierra [70:06].
70:11 Header Shot by HARTFORD Kayrouz, Magalie, SAVE Thompson, Kayla.
70:40 BRWN substitution: Raphino, Brittany for Yago, Malina.
-- Foul on Brown.
73:09 BRWN substitution: Rosen, Rebecca for Story, Celia.
73:41 Shot by BRWN Seelenfreund, Ava BLOCKED.
75:54 Shot by BRWN Allen, Sheyenne BLOCKED.
77:54 BRWN substitution: White, Star for Allen, Sheyenne.
78:24 Corner kick by BRWN Bermudez, Sara [78:24].
78:45 HARTFORD substitution: Nelbach, Samantha for Jedrychowski, Victor.
81:14 Corner kick by HARTFORD Stone, Sierra [81:14].
81:21 BRWN substitution: Story, Celia for Seelenfreund, Ava.
81:21 BRWN substitution: Myers, Claire for Raphino, Brittany.
-- Foul on Brown.
86:20 Corner kick by HARTFORD Stone, Sierra [86:20].
-- Foul on Hartford.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


